NXP USA Inc. - SPC5200CBV400 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MPC5200 Data Sheet, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 77
Ordering Information
6 Ordering Information
7 Document Revision History
Table 55 provides a revision history for this hardware specification.
For more detailed information, refer to the following documentation:
[1] MPC5200 User Manual MPC5200UM
[2] PowerPC Microprocessor Family: The Programming Environments for 32-bit Microprocessors,
Rev. 2: MPCFPE32B/AD
[3] G2 Core Reference Manual, Rev. 0: G2CORERM/D
[4] PCI Local Bus Specification, Revision 2.2, December 18, 1998
[5] ANSI ATA-4 Specification
[6] IEEE 802.3 Specification (ETHERNET)
Table 54. Ordering Information
Part Number Speed Ambient Temp Qualification
MPC5200BV400 400 0C to 70C Commercial
MPC5200CBV266 266 -40C to 85C Industrial
MPC5200CBV400 400 -40C to 85C Industrial
SPC5200CBV400 400 -40C to 85C Automotive - AEC
Table 55. Document Revision History
Rev. No. Substantive Change(s)
0.1 First Preliminary release with some TBD’s in spec tables (6/2003)
0.2 Added AC specs for missing modules, power-on sequence, misc other updates (7/2003)
0.2.1 Corrected maximum core operating frequency (7/2003)
0.3 Added Memory Interface Timing values, misc other updates (8/2003)
1.0 Added Information about JTAG_TRST (11/2003)
2.0 Added Power Numbers (Section 3.1.5), updated Oscillator and PLL Characteristics (Section 3.2), updated
SDRAM AC Characteristics (Section 3.3.5)
3.0 Change to Freescale brand and format (8/2004)
4.0 Updates to LPC timing, DDR SDRAM timing, JTAG section, replaced TBD’s (1/2005)
Rev 4 has been regenerated with the new Freescale appearance guidelines, the title was changed and
the reference to www.mobilegt.com in the first paragraph (Note) was changed to www. freescale.com
(3/2006).
MPC5200 Data Sheet, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 79
MPC5200
Rev. 4, 01/2005
How to Reach Us: